FORM	No. 881-Oregon Trust Deed Series-TRUST DEED.		ING CO., PORTLAND. OR. 97204
TS	TRUST DEED	Vol. 1178. Page	<b>*64</b> 22
	THIS TRUST DEED, made this	November	, 19.78, between
4	• LESLIE C. BARRETT		, as Grantor,
	MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY		, as Trustee,
and	ROLF LESEM and TRUDY LESEM, husband and wife,	and a second	, as Beneficiary,
in in	Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee Klamath County, Oregon, described as:	N.	
	NE <sup>1</sup> 4 of Section 13, Township 35 South, Range 10 East mty, Oregon.	of the Willamette	Meridian, Klamat

thereon according to the terms of a promissory note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by grammers. final payment of principal and interest hereof, if not sooner paid, to be due and payable May 15, 1987, 1987, The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of said note becomes due and payable. In the event the within described property, or any part thereot, or any interest therein is sold, agreed to be sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the grantor without first having obtained the written consent or approval of the beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall become immediately due and payable. The above described real property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes.

2 146 45 48 44

To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees: I. To protect, preserve and maintain said property in good condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon; not to commit or permit any waste of said property. 2. To complete or restore promptly and in good and workmanlike manner any building or improvement which may be constructed, damaged or destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred therefor. 3. To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, condi-tions and restrictions allecting said property; if the beneliciary so requests, to join in executing such linancing statements pursuant to the Unitorn Comme-cial Code as the beneliciary may require and to pay for illing same in the proper public allice or ollices, as well as the cost of all line searches made by tiling ollicers or searching agencies as may be deemed desirable by the beneliciary.

tions and restrictions allecting said property; if the beneficiary so requests, to in a rescuring such limancing statements pursuant to the Uniform Commercial Code as the beneficiary may require and to pay for Unifas, now in the proper public ollice or ollices, as well as the code of entering the second public of the se

Laganda AND DESCRIPTION OF THE OWNER OF T

化合适合分析的分析的

Sec. Sec. in projection in some

rument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or llural, timber or grazing purposes.
(a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property: (b) join in granting any casement or coefficient any restriction thereon; (c) join in any subordination or other agreement allecting this deed or the lien or charge thereoi; (d) reconvey, without warrants, all or any part of the property. The grantee in any reconveyance may be described as the "person or persons leakily entitled thereto", and the recitals therein of any matters or lacts shall be conclusive prool of the truthfulness thereol. Trustee's lees for any of the services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5.
10. Upon any delauli by grantor hereunder, benelicingy may at any time without notice, either in some name sue or otherwise collect the rents; issues and profits, including those past due and unpaid, and apply the same, less costs and expenses of operation and collection, including teasmoble attorney's lees upon any indebtedness secured hereby, and in such order as beneficiary may determine.
11. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the foollection of such tents, issues and profits or compensation or awards for any taking or damage of the property and the application or release thereof as altoread, shall not cure or wards and the numes of any actional data any act done wards and beneficiary may at any citable to action in any indebtedness secured hereby in any indebtedness of operative is a such as a mortage in the anner provided by law for mortage thereby or in his p. formance of any afferent hereunder, the beneficiary may at determine.
12. Upon delault by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in his p. formance of any afferent hereunder, the beneficiary at his election may proceed to foreclose this trust deed in equity as a mortage of the trust and property. The second the above described real property is out coefficient and we aread adv

theid as their hiercests must appear in the order of their priority and (4) the surpline, if any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surpline. If any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surpline if any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surpline in a successor or successors to any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee appointed hereinder. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, powers and duries conferred upon any trustee herein named by written instrument executed by henelicity, containing reference to this trust deed and its place of record, which, when recorded in the olice of the County Clerk or Recorder of the county or counties in which the property is sit-shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trusts: 17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly erecu-acknowledged is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which granter, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee heraunder must be either an attoiney, who is an activa member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliares, agents or branches, or the United States or any agency thereof.

The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is lawfully seized in fee simple of said described real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto

and that he will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: (a)\* primarily for grantor's personal, family, household or agricultural purposes (see Important Notice below), (b) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural purpor) are for business or commercial purposes other than agricultural. purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, execu-tors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the teminine and the neuter, and the singular number includes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said granto	r has hereunto set his ha	nd the day and year first above	written.
* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever was	manty (a) or (b) is	aliel Sph	SITT
not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the benef or such word is defined in the Truth-In-Lending Act and	iclary is a creditor Regulation Z, the	Leslie C. Barre	tt
beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by disclosures; for this purpose, if this instrument is to be a Fil	/ making required PST lien to finance		
the purchase of a dwelling, use Stovens-Ness Form No. 13 if this instrument is NOT to be a first lien, use Stevens-Ness	305 or equivalent; Form No. 1306, or		
equivalent. If compliance with the Act not required, disr	egara this notice.	and a state of the state of th	1
[If the signer of the above is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgment opposite.]	(OR5 93.490)		
STATE OF OFFICIAL California	STATE OF OREGON	I, County of	) ss.
County of LOS HNGeles )83.		, 19	
County of LOS ANgeles Jus. 11-13, 1978	Personally appe	eared	and
Personally appeared the above named	each for himself and a	who, be not one for the other, did say that th	ing duly sworn, te former is the
Leslie C. Barrett		president and that i	the latter is the
ŕ		secretary of	
- t - have been added the decodated instant			, a corporation
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her voluntary act and deed Before me: (OFFICIAL	of said corporation an half of said corporatio	ted to the foregoing instrument is the d that said instrument was signed ar n by authority of its board of directo aid instrument to be its voluntary	nd sealed in be- ors; and each of
DEFICIAL SEAL OUT			(OFFICIAL
NothFElGIAL BEAL California	a Notary Public for Ore	gon Street	SEAL)
LOS ANGELES COUNTY	My commission expires	12 States and the second seco second second sec	
My comm. expires APR 12, 1980			
2912 W. Compton Blvd., Gardena, CA 90249			
a substant and the state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the			
	REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE		
Te be u	sed only when obligations have been	paid.	
<i>TO:</i>	, Trustee		
The undersigned is the legal owner and holder o	f all indebtedbest secured by	the toradoing trust dead All more	
trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You here said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all e	eby are directed, on payment widences of indebtedness secu	to you of any sums owing to you un ared by said trust deed (which are o	der the : delivered to you
herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey estate now held bytyou under the same. Mail reconvey			d trust deed the
estate now held by you under the same. Man reconvey	ance and uccuments to	n a serie a serie de la se La serie de la s	
D + TED.			
DATED: ,19			
		Beneficiary	
Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NGTE which it	secures. Both must be delivered to th	• trustee for concellation before reconveyance v	will be made.
		·	
TRUST DEED		STATE OF OREGON	<b>)</b>
(FORM No. 881)		County of Klamath	} SS
STEVENSINESS LAW PUB. CO., PORTLAND, ORE.			J
Leslie C. Barrett		I certify that the v	49
	신 동안 동안 이가를 받는 것을 했다. 같이 아내는 것은 것은 것을 것을 했다.	22nd day of November	19/8
Co	SPACE RESERVED	at11:49o'clock A.M.,	and recorded
Grantor	FOR	in book" Oon page	1204JZ 01
Rolf Lesem	RECORDER'S USE	as file/reel .umber	807

Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.

264

🛛 Wm. 🗗. Milne

Coun Title BWDLA Deputy

19.2

...Trudy...Lesem.... Beneficiary AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO Winema Real Estate PO Box 376 Chiloquin, OR 97624

> 1. DOTO C. He Was a lot of the search of the search of the

-

の時代は代表